

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**PARSI SUIT NO.2 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.456 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) N O.14915 OF 2024
IN
PARSI SUIT NO.2 OF 2024**

Delna Palash Anklesvaria ... Plaintiff
v/s.
Palash Pervez Anklesvaria ... Defendant

Ms. Kashmira Bharucha i/by Mr. Prasad L. Gajbhiye for the
Plaintiff.

Mr. Parvez M. Rustomkhan for the Defendant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 18TH AUGUST 2025.

P.C. :

1. Part-heard.
2. List the matter on 2nd September 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)