

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

PARSI SUIT NO.2 OF 2024

Delna Palash Anklesvaria ...Plaintiff

v/s.

Palash Pervez Anklesvaria ...Defendant

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.456 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.14915 OF 2024

Ms. Kashmira Bharucha, i/by Mr. Prasad L. Gajbhiye for the
Plaintiff.

Mr. Pervez M. Rustomkhan for the Defendant.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.

DATED : 2nd September 2025.

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.09.04
11:58:35
+0530

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H

GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.09.04
11:58:35
+0530

P.C.:-

1. In furtherance to the deliberations in Court on the previous date, the Learned Advocate for the Defendant-Husband submits that his client has proposed to bear all the expenses of the child till the next date. This is only to demonstrate his bona fides and strictly as an interim arrangement with the objective to save the marriage.

2. Learned Advocate for the Plaintiff, on instructions of her client who is present in Court, accepts the proposal. She will furnish the bank account details to the Defendant for depositing the amounts already expended or to be expended for the child.

3. Learned Advocate for the Plaintiff submits that the educational expenses of the child have already been paid for the entire year. She will therefore forward the receipts for payments effected to enable the Defendant- Husband to deposit the proportionate amount from 1st September 2025 to March 2026 in the Plaintiff-Wife's account.

4. Learned Advocate for the Plaintiff, on instructions, to show her bona fides, agrees to attend the session before the marriage counsellor, Ms. Vishaka Punjani.

5. The marriage counsellor may permit the Plaintiff and Defendant to appear through Video Conferencing facility at her discretion.

6. List the matter on 14th October, 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)