

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

PARSI SUIT NO.2 OF 2024

Delna Palash Anklesvaria ...Plaintiff

v/s.

Palash Pervez Anklesvaria ...Defendant

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.456 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.14915 OF 2024

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.11.12
11:13:14
+0530

Adv. Kashmira S. Bharucha, i/by Adv. Prasad Gajbhiye for
the Plaintiff.

Adv. Pervez M. Rustomkhan for the Defendant.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 11th November 2025.

P.C.:-

. List the matter on 13th November 2025 at 5.15 pm in
chamber.

(Kamal Khata, J.)