

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**PARSI SUITS NO. 2 OF 2024**

Delna Palash Anklesvaria ....PETITIONER

V/S

Palash Pervez Anklesvaria ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Adv. Prasad Gajbhiye i/b Kashmira S. Bharucha, for the  
Plaintiff.

Adv. Pervez M. Rustomkhan for the Defendant

Both parties present

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J**

**DATE : 13th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 20/11/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**