

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**PARSI SUIT NO.2 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.456 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.14915 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.456 OF 2024**

Delna Palash Anklesvaria ... Plaintiff
v/s.
Palash Pervez Anklesvaria ... Defendant

Mr. Prasad L. Gajbhiye for the Plaintiff.
None for the Defendant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 9TH DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. The Defendant appears in person and informs the Court that his Advocate is unavailable today.
2. At the request of Defendant as well as the Advocate for the Plaintiff, list the matter on 16th December 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)