

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PARSI SUIT NO. 2 OF 2024

Delna Palash Anklesvaria	... Plaintiff
v/s.	
Palash Pervez Anklesvaria	... Defendant

Mr. Prasad L. Gajbhiye a/w Adv. Rutuja Joshi for the Plaintiff.
Defendant's sister present in-person.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.
DATED : 27TH JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The sister of the Defendant, appearing in person on his behalf, submits that the Defendant intends to change his Advocate and accordingly seeks time.
2. At her request, the matter is adjourned.
3. The Advocate for the Plaintiff submits that the Defendant has been served with the draft issues but has not reverted either way.
4. The Defendant shall consider the draft issues and place proposed issues before the Court for framing on the next date of hearing.
5. List the matter on 17th February 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)